OP \$40.00 5167943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM828616

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
President's Choice Trading Cards Inc.		07/10/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Treasures Publishing Inc.	
Street Address:	10557 Keele St. Unit 6	
City:	Maple	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6A0J5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5167943	PRESIDENT'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583451067

Email: pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo 124-209

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Presidents Choice
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
SIGNATURE:	/pg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Presidents choice Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008152 FRAME: 0156

900790123

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), is by and between President's Choice Trading Cards Inc. ("Assignor"), and National Treasures Publishing Inc. an Ontario Corporation with an address of 10557 Keele Street, Unit 6, Maple, Ontario L6A0J5 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark, common law rights therein, and the following registration filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration #5167943 PRESIDENTS CHOICE

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith,

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Trademark and the Trademark Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed to be effective as of July 10, 2023.

PRESIDENTS CHOICE TRADING CARDS INC.

NATIONAL TKEASURES PUBLISHING INC.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008152 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 08/01/2023